Characteristics
Silicone compound with
weak sticky surfaces.
Configurations
Sheets form,
Die-cuts parts
%
%

YYY = depth in mm
ZZ = thickness in mm
HOW TO ORDER
Series
Ts-81
1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm 1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm
10 0.260 0.427 0.613 7 13 16
20 0.221 0.344 0.372 20 30 56
30 0.148 0.212 0.227 43 58 69
40 0.122 0.156 0.182 64 76 85
50 0.112 0.133 0.148 68 80 89
Compression (%)Thermal Impedance  (°C-in²/W)Compression
Force (psi)
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.260 0.261 0.260 0.261 0.262
30 0.148 0.148 0.149 0.149 0.150
50 0.112 0.113 0.114 0.113 0.115
70°C
Compression Force (psi)Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.260 0.261 0.262 0.261 0.262
30 0.148 0.149 0.150 0.149 0.151
50 0.112 0.114 0.113 0.113 0.114
Compression Force (psi)
150°C
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.260 0.260 0.259 0.260 0.259
30 0.148 0.149 0.148 0.149 0.149
50 0.112 0.113 0.112 0.112 0.111
Compression Force (psi)
60°C / 90%RH
0 Cycles 100 Cycles 200 Cycles 300 Cycles 400 Cycles 500 Cycles
10 0.260 0.260 0.261 0.260 0.261 0.261
30 0.148 0.149 0.148 0.150 0.149 0.150
50 0.112 0.113 0.112 0.113 0.113 0.114
Compression Force (psi)
 -40°C (30min) ←→ +125°C (30min)
Initial 100 hrs 200 hrs 300 hrs 400 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.260 0.260 0.261 0.260 0.261 0.260
30 0.148 0.147 0.148 0.147 0.148 0.148
50 0.112 0.111 0.112 0.112 0.112 0.111
Compression Force (psi)
Ultra Low Temperature -60°C
1000 hrs
1000 hrs
1000 hrs
THERMAL IMPEDANCE & COMPRESSION
RELIABILITY
Test method: ASTM D5470